
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

5.7
0.9
5.5
1.5
1.2
2.8

212
95
243
1

113
14
57

1,627

272.2
42.6
100.5
29.6
49.8
110.1

3,603
2,450
3,671
20

1,260
138

1,073
26,583

334.5
101.7
127.2
60.4
77.0
161.3

11,047
5,715
3,962
70

2,351
327

2,239
51,185

588.7
154.0
170.8
83.6
121.9
200.1

13,723
6,761
4,512
85

2,425
383

2,809
62,224

939.6
126.7
218.0
84.7
163.7
215.1

14,658
6,980
4,727
56

2,522
361

3,152
61,829

1,915.6
225.8
254.2
107.5
210.5
261.4

19,524
7,223
8,597
63

1,954
413

4,181
87,668

6,276.6
292.5
427.7
165.3
394.3
538.6

18,805
14,838
15,133

43
2,118
355

4,455
135,343

7,175.4
440.0
417.7
167.3
349.2
578.3

10,630
10,827
8,058
22
906
134

1,740
74,280

8,038.4
200.0
321.3
268.8
312.9
461.7

7,118
4,552
3,352

5
232
43
581

28,855

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

2.9
1.9

438
1,672
252

109.3
101.8

6,992
27,092
4,714

165.7
139.0

14,872
54,548
7,476

215.0
165.9

17,666
67,263
7,993

229.5
234.4

18,854
67,025
8,406

274.1
366.9

25,656
95,506
8,461

562.4
699.1

36,430
146,650
8,010

631.3
802.5

18,945
83,869
3,783

521.3
943.5

9,692
33,242
1,804

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


