Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	1,627	2.8
than 18	Black or African American	57	1.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	14	1.5
	Asian	113	5.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1	0.9
	Two or more races	243	5.7
	Other	95	
	Not Reported/Missing	212	
18 to 24	White	26,583	110.1
	Black or African American	1,073	49.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	138	29.6
	Asian	1,260	100.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	20	42.6
	Two or more races	3,671	272.2
	Other	2,450	
	Not Reported/Missing	3,603	
25 to 34	White	51,185	161.3
	Black or African American	2,239	77.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	327	60.4
	Asian	2,351	127.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	70	101.7
	Two or more races	3,962	334.5
	Other	5,715	
	Not Reported/Missing	11,047	
35 to 44	White	62.224	200.1
10	Black or African American	2,809	121.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	383	83.6
	Asian	2.425	170.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	85	154.0
	Two or more races	4 512	588.7
	Other	6,761	300.7
	Not Reported/Missing	13,723	
45 to 54	White	61 829	215.1
45 (0 54	Black or African American	3,152	163.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	3,132	163.7
	Asian	2,522	218.0
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	2,322	126.0
		50	939.6
	Two or more races Other	4,727 6,980	939.6
		14,658	
55 to 64	Not Reported/Missing White	87,668	261.4
33 10 04	Black or African American	4,181	210.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	4,181	210.5
	Asian		254.2
		1,954	
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	63	225.8
	Two or more races	8,597	1,915.6
	Other	7,223	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,524	
65 to 74	White	135,343	538.6
	Black or African American	4,455	394.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	355	165.3
	Asian	2,118	427.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	43	292.5
	Two or more races	15,133	6,276.6
	Other	14,838	
	Not Reported/Missing	18,805	
75 to 84	White	74,280	578.3
	Black or African American	1,740	349.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	134	167.3
	Asian	906	417.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	22	440.0
	Two or more races	8,058	7,175.4
	Other	10,827	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,630	
85+	White	28,855	461.7
	Black or African American	581	312.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	43	268.8
	Asian	232	321.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	5	200.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger	Hispanic or Latino	252	1.9
than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	1,672	2.9
	Missing/Not Reported	438	
18 to 24	Hispanic or Latino	4,714	101.8
	Not Hispanic or Latino	27,092	109.3
	Missing/Not Reported	6,992	
25 to 34	Hispanic or Latino	7,476	139.0
	Not Hispanic or Latino	54,548	165.7
	Missing/Not Reported	14,872	
35 to 44	Hispanic or Latino	7,993	165.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	67,263	215.0
	Missing/Not Reported	17,666	
45 to 54	Hispanic or Latino	8,406	234.4
	Not Hispanic or Latino	67,025	229.5
	Missing/Not Reported	18,854	
55 to 64	Hispanic or Latino	8,461	366.9
	Not Hispanic or Latino	95,506	274.1
	Missing/Not Reported	25,656	
65 to 74	Hispanic or Latino	8,010	699.1
	Not Hispanic or Latino	146,650	562.4
	Missing/Not Reported	36,430	
75 to 84	Hispanic or Latino	3,783	802.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	83,869	631.3
	Missing/Not Reported	18,945	
85+	Hispanic or Latino	1,804	943.5
	Not Hispanic or Latino	33,242	521.3
	Missing/Not Reported	9,692	